





For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: 6365159 Date Filed: 9/2/2024



STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CA CLOSE CORPORATION

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814

Bunting's Tire Service, Inc.
ation
14490 HIGHWAY 178 LAKE ISABELLA, CA 93240
14490 HIGHWAY 178 LAKE ISABELLA, CA 93240
Director Address
4037 S. KELSO VALLEY RD WELDON, CA 93238
4037 S KELSO VALLEY RD WELDON, CA 93283
Karrie Bunting
4037 S KELSO VALLEY RD WELDON, CA 93283
ration is authorized to issue is: 100 one class or series of shares? No

Close Corporation. All of the corporation's issued shares of stock, of all classes, will be held of record by not more than 25 persons.

Purpose Statement

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

Additional information and signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this filing.

Signatures		
Karrie Bunting	09/02/2024	
Director Signature	Date	
David Ryan Bunting	09/02/2024	
Director Signature	Date	 -